

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED.

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Transmission Sub Division, Tholicodu P.O, Punalur. PIN: 691333

Phone:04752225540,CUG:9446009314 E-mail: aeetsdplr@gmail.com

Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424, Web site: www.kseb.in...

Notice Inviting E-Tender

E - Tender No. AEE/TSD-PLR/DB-20/23-24/04 / Dated.15.11.2023

E-Tender ID-2023_KSEB_621658

Name of work	Extension of Control room at 33kV Substation , Puthoor.	
Tender documents available in site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	From 15.11.2023, 10.00AM	
Bid submission start date	15.11.2023, 11.00 am	
Last date & time of Online Submission of Tenders	30.11.2023, 4.00 pm	
Date & Time of opening of Tenders	11.12.2023, 11.00 am	
Probable Amount of Contract	Rs:1223311/- (Rupees Twelve lakh Tewnty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven Only)	
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.30600/-(By Online payment through NEFT/ SBI Internet Banking/RTGS only)	As a single payment
Tender Submission Fee	Rs. 2500 /-+ 18 % GST Online payment through NEFT/ SBI Internet Banking/RTGS only)	
Period of completion	3 Months	
Availability of Tender forms	Can be downloaded from the website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	

- All Communications shall be addressed to the **Assistant Executive Engineer**, **Transmission Sub Division**, **Punalur**, **Phone No.-9446009314**, **E-mail:aeetsdplr@gmail.com** only.
- The Bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.
- Total Rs.33550/-(including the EMD of Rs.30600/-and a non-refundable Tender submission fee of Rs.2950/-)shall be remitted online to the account number given in the remittance form provided by the e-procurement system for this particular bid. Only NEFT/ SBI Internet Banking/RTGS are allowed as mode of payment .
- > (Tenderer should ensure that tender document fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions, and system will automatically reject the tender.)
- O All the tender documents are to be submitted through online only and in the designated covers/envelopes on the above website. Tenders shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.
- The scanned copy of bounden agreement, the matter to be typed is attached to the tender form shall be executed in **Kerala Govt. stamp paper worth Rs.200/-** and to be accompanied along with the tender.
- The tender shall be opened online at the office of the **Assistant Executive Engineer**, **Transmission Sub Division**, **Punalur** on the date and time mentioned above by the under signed.
- All other existing conditions related to the bids of KSEB will be applicable in this tender also.
- > Originals of bounden Agreement in stamp paper worth Rs.200/- enclosed in a sealed envelope super scribing the tender number shall be submitted to the Assistant Executive Engineer, Transmission Sub Division, Punalur before the last date of tender opening.
- ➤ All tenderers participating in the Tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying authority.
- For more details about the e-tendering, please contact :
- 1. Thiruvananthapuram:- Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement PMU & Helpdesk, Basement Floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Ernakulam :- Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Sector-E, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam

On all working days from 10 am to 5.30pm. (Phone No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262 through e-mail:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in).

> Further details can be had from the Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Transmission Sub Division, Punalur, Kollam Dist.

Phone No. CUG-9446009314 E-mail: aeetsdplr@gmail.com Sd/Assistant Executive Engineer
Transmission Sub Division

Punalur